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Compton CCD COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Sec. 4

FOOTBALL FIELD SCHEDULE
ID Task Name I Duration I Start I Finish IJune I Julv IAuaust I Se tember.

5/10 5/17 5/24 5/31 6/7 6/14 6/21 6/28 7/5 7/12 7[19 7/26 8/2 8/9 8/16 8/23 8/30 9/6 9/13
1 Kick Off Meeting 1 day Fri 5/22/15 Fri 5/22/15 ttL
2 Soils Testing and Report j 5 days Mon 5/25/15. Fri 5/29/15 l&
3 Survey 5 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 5/29/15 I~
4 Order Materials 5 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 5/29/15 liii
5 Plans & Specs. 15 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/12/15
6 Short Bid 13 days Wed 6/3115 Fri 6/19/15 -
7 Bid Opening 1 day Mon 6/22/15 Mon 6/22/15 Ih
8 Post Bid Interview 1 day Tue 6/23/15 Tue 6/23/15 9l
9 Board Approval 2 days Wed 6/24/15 Thu 6/25115 "10 Execute Contracts 3 days Fri 6/26/15 Tue 6/30/15 ~;;-
11 Construction #CCCD-026 47 days Wed 7/1115 Thu 9/3/15 ..•.
12 Mobilize 1 day Wed 7/1/15 Wed 7/1/15 ti
13 Grading & Oornpaction 5 days Thu 7/2/15 Wed 7/8/15 ~
14 Irrigation & Drainage 5 days Thu 7/9/15 Wed 7/15/15 ~
15 Base & Asphalt 7 days Thu 7/16/15 Fri 7/24/15 ".. ---
16 Grading Areas Outside the Field 5 days Mon 7/27/15 Fri 7/31/15 ~h
17 Pumping System 7 days Mon 7/27/15 Tue 8/4115 ~
18 Soil Treatment Outside the Field 3 days Mon 8/3/15 Wed 8/5/15 Il!b
19 Irrigation Capping Outside Field 2 days Thu 8/6115 Fri 8/7/15 III
20 DG/Pro Gold 10 days Mon 8/10/15 Fri 8/21/15
21 Fencing Repair 3 days Mon 8/24/15 Wed 8/26115 lib
22 Clean Up and Close Out 6 days Thu 8/27/15 Thu 9/3115 ~ !iii!;
23 KYA Contract 26 days Mon 7/27/15 Mon 8/31/15
24 Accept Asphalt 1 day Mon 7/27/15 Mon 7/27/15 tr
25 Drainage Board tocays Tue 7/28/15 Mon 8/10/15
26 Football Field 10 days Tue 8/11/15 Mon 8/24/15
27 StrippinglClean Up 5 days Tue 8/25/15 Mon 8/31/15 &iI
28 Testing all Systems 3 days Tue 9/1115 Thu 9/3/15 1 '-'29 Warranties & Close Out 10 days Tue 8/25/15 Mon 9/7115

COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
CAMPUS FOOTBALL FIELD SECTION 00 43 80-2


